Docket No.: H&U106 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102043167 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Falents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Dieter GOOSE Name: Parfumerie Douglas GmbH Address: Kabeler Straße 4 Additional names ☐ Yes 🛛 No ng party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger City: D-58099 Hagen, □ Security Agreement Change of Name State/Prov.: ☐ Other Country: Germany ZIP: Execution Date: Jan.28, 2002 ☐ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Oct. 25, 2001 29/153,067 04/02/2002 BNGUYEN1 00000025 29153067 02 FC:581 40.00 OP ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marlana Titus 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 35,843 Registration No. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 3415 Brookeville Road ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Suite 1000** 8. Deposit account number: 500867 City: Brookeville State/Prov.: MD ZIP: 20833 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 22, 2002 Marlana Titus Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNORS") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented <u>SHELF SYSTEM</u> for which design an application for a Design Patent of the United States was filed as a U.S. Design Patent Application, having Serial Number ______, on <u>October 25, 2001</u>;

AND WHEREAS, Parfumerie Douglas GmbH, having its principal office at Kabeler Straße 4, D-58099 Hagen, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest therein:

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or other patent application or like document, filed in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in the whole aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Patent to ASSIGNEES, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements or any formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein, and for the filing and/or granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 012739 FRAME: 0847 **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNORS:

INVENTOR'S NAME

ADDRESS

Dieter Goose

Zeppelinstraße 2, D-50667

Köln, Germany

SIGMATURE

DATE

<u>28.01.</u>2002

Please return the signed/recorded assignment to

RECORDED: 03/29/2002

Nash & Titus, LLC 3415 Brookeville Road Suite 1000 Brookeville, MD 20833 (301) 924-9600

Attorney docket no.: H&U-106

> **PATENT REEL: 012739 FRAME: 0848**